
Legacy Racers (Groups 5/7/11) Qualifying 1 Results
TeamDriver CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphClassPos Pic G

2:06.493 - -Wayne Williams Wayne Williams 661 57 7B 2022 Radical SR10 106.440MSR21

2:15.351 +8.858 +8.858Nick Karangelen Nick Karangelen 762 76 11 2008 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6 99.474GT3E1

2:17.734 +11.241 +2.383Tony Cancel Tony Cancel 883 75 7B 2014 Elan DP02/2.0L 97.753MSR32

2:17.765 +11.272 +0.031Tristan Herbert Tristan Herbert 534 441 11 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCR 97.731TCR2

2:17.862 +11.369 +0.097Matt Hahnemann Matt Hahnemann 535 111 11 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6 97.662GT3E3

2:18.885 +12.392 +1.023David Porter David Porter 766 205 7A 1975 Toj SC205 96.943HBSR1

2:19.468 +12.975 +0.583Cliff Berry Cliff Berry 887 5 11 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 96.538TCR4

2:20.051 +13.558 +0.583David Agretelis David Agretelis 768 92 5A 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0 96.136HP31

2:21.185 +14.692 +1.134Fritz Seidel Fritz Seidel 839 21 5A 1973 Porsche 911 RSR 95.364HP32

2:21.366 +14.873 +0.181Larry Ligas Larry Ligas 7610 61 5A 1961 Jaguar XKE 95.241HP13

2:21.740 +15.247 +0.374Craig Ross Craig Ross 7711 72 5A 1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 94.990HTA4

2:21.933 +15.440 +0.193John Spiers John Spiers 6612 28 5A 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb) 94.861HTA5

2:22.179 +15.686 +0.246John Bibbo John Bibbo 8513 45 11 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCR 94.697TCR5

2:22.902 +16.409 +0.723Blake May Blake May 8714 06 11 2017 VW GTI/TCR 94.218TCR6

2:23.080 +16.587 +0.178Douglas Sokolowski Douglas Sokolowski 8815 151 11 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCR 94.100TCR7

2:23.619 +17.126 +0.539Ryan Harrold Ryan Harrold 8816 155 11 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCR 93.747TCR8

2:23.736 +17.243 +0.117Jeff McKee Jeff McKee 7517 51 5A 1964 Ford Falcon 93.671HTA6

2:24.262 +17.769 +0.526Damon DeSantis Damon DeSantis 8718 82 5A 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0 93.329HP37

2:25.176 +18.683 +0.914Ricky Park Ricky Park 6519 44 5A 1973 Porsche 911 RSR 92.742HP38

2:25.288 +18.795 +0.112Jeff Borghesi Jeff Borghesi 8720 7 7B 2000 Carbir CS2/M 92.670MSR33

2:26.015 +19.522 +0.727Erik Sokolowski Erik Sokolowski 8721 331 11 2017 VW GTI/TCR 92.209TCR9

2:26.592 +20.099 +0.577Jeffrey Freeman Jeffrey Freeman 8722 161 11 2002 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 91.846GT3E10

2:27.452 +20.959 +0.860Christian Johnson Christian Johnson 8823 8 7B 1987 Tiga SC87 91.310S2B4

2:30.377 +23.884 +2.925Nick Grossman Nick Grossman 8524 69 11 2009 BMW E92/M3 89.534GT3E11

2:33.824 +27.331 +3.447Mike Gorman Mike Gorman 7725 62 11 2016 BMW M235iR 87.528GT3E12

2:33.909 +27.416 +0.085Farrell Preston Farrell Preston 7526 63 5A 1963 Jaguar XKE 87.480HP29

2:36.050 +29.557 +2.141Bruce Ledoux Bruce Ledoux 7727 182 11 2000 Ferrari 360 Challenge 86.279GT3E13

2:36.442 +29.949 +0.392Byron DeFoor Byron DeFoor 6328 50 5A 1973 Porsche 911 RSR 86.063HP310

2:36.794 +30.301 +0.352Dick York Dick York 7529 90 5A 2001 BMW E46/M3 85.870SSA11

2:45.667 +39.174 +8.873Rich Tillotson Rich Tillotson 7630 052 5A 1999 Porsche 996 81.271SSA12

Roger Johnson Roger Johnson31 14 7B 2005 C&R Lightning CrownMSR15

Robert Tornello Robert Tornello32 17 5A 1974 Porsche 911 RSHP313

Dean DeSantis Dean DeSantis33 33 5A 1969 Porsche 911 SHP314

Chris Ronson Sr Chris Ronson Sr 234 54 7B 2004 Carbir CS2S2A6

Brian Tyler Brian Tyler 235 99 7B 2005 C&R Lightning CrownMSR17

Victor Spivak Victor Spivak36 721 11 2005 BMW E46/M3MP114
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Fastest Laps by Class

2:06.4937B 6 106.440 MphWayne Williams Lap

2:15.35111 6 99.474 MphNick Karangelen Lap

2:18.8857A 6 96.943 MphDavid Porter Lap

2:20.0515A 6 96.136 MphDavid Agretelis Lap

Track Status: DRY
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